# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the previously recorded Assignment document by adding inventor Matthew Murasko to the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 013819 Frame 0787. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matthew Murasko	05/03/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lumimove, Inc., a Missouri Corporation, dba Crosslink Polymer Research
Street Address:	950 Bolger Court
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63026

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10207576

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

864250-2238 Phone:

Email: charles.dunlap@nelsonmullins.com Correspondent Name: Charles E. Dunlap, Ph.D., Esq. Address Line 1: 1320 Main Street, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19506/09006
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles E. Dunlap

Total Attachments: 2

source=1950609006 Assignment signed by Matthew Murasko\_v1#page1.tif source=1950609006 Assignment signed by Matthew Murasko\_v1#page2.tif

PATENT

500061634 REEL: 016804 FRAME: 0482

**ATTORNEY DOCKET: 19506/09006** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

# LIGHT-EMITTING PHOSPHOR PARTICLES AND ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICES EMPLOYING SAME

which is identified U.S Patent Application Serial No. 10/207,576 filed July 29, 2002, Confirmation No. 2412, and as Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, L.L.P., Docket Number 19506/09006.

WHEREAS, Lumimove, Inc., a Missouri Corporation, dba CROSSLINK POLYMER RESEARCH, having its address at 950 Bolger Court, St. Louis, MO 63026, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said CROSSLINK POLYMER RESEARCH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file application in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said CROSSLINK POLYMER RESEARCH, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said CROSSLINK POLYMER RESEARCH, as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by CROSSLINK POLYMER RESEARCH, other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I may incur, to communicate to said CROSSLINK POLYMER RESEARCH, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.
Signature: Matt Mull Date: MAY3, 2005
Name: Matthew Murasko
Residence: 408 Marine Avenue, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
State of

**RECORDED: 11/21/2005**